DE
EN
21
BEDIENUNGSANLEITUNG
Outdoor Notfallradio
Outdoor emergeny radio
BC23KR587BT
HERZLICHEN GLÜCKWUNSCH!

 Dieses Garantiezertifikat ist im Garantiefall gemeinsam mit dem Gerät der autorisierten Servicewerkstätte
oder dem Händler auszufolgen, bei dem Sie das Gerät gekauft haben!
Typenbezeichnung: …………………………………………….
Seriennummer: …………………………………………………
 S. 20
KONFORMITÄTSERKLÄRUNG
DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY
Schuss Home Electronic GmbH
Scheringgasse 3
1140 Wien
AUSTRIA
Erklärt, dass das Produkt
Declares, that the product
Hersteller Producer Be Cool
Bezeichnung Description Notfallradio
Modell Nr. Model No. BC23KR587BT
konform ist mit folgenden Richtlinien, Normen und/oder Verordnungen:
is conformity with following directives, norms and/or regulations:
RED Richtlinie / RED directive 2014/53/EU
Health and safety
EN IEC 62368-1:2020+A11:2020
EN 62479:2010
EN 50663:2017
EMC
ETSI EN 301 489-1 V2.2.3 (2019-11)
ETSI EN 301 489-17 V3.2.4(2020-09)
EN 55032 :2015
EN 55035 :2017
Radio aspects
ETSI EN 300 328 V2.2.2 (2019-07)
ETSI EN 303 345-1 V1.1.1 (2019-06)
ETSI EN 303 345-3 V1.1.1 (2021-06)
RoHs Richtlinie / RoHs directive 2011/65/EU & (EU) 2015/863
CE Zeichen auf dem Produkt / CE marking on the product:
Ort und Datum der Ausstellung:
Place and date of issue:
Vienna, 2023-02-05
Deklarationsverweis:
Declaration reference:
SCHUSS HOME ELECTRONIC GMBH
Scheringgasse 3, 1140 Wien, AUSTRIA
FB-Nr. / Company Register No.: 236974 t
Änderungen und Druckfehler vorbehalten, die aktuelle Version finden Sie zum Download:
Subject to alterations and printing errors, the current version is available for download:
 S. 21
OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS
Outdoor emergency radio
Outdoor emergeny radio
BC23KR587BT
CONGRATULATIONS!
THANK YOU FOR CHOOSING A PRODUCT FROM
BE COOL HAVE DECIDED.
 S. 22
PLEASE READ THE OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS
CAREFULLY BEFORE STARTING ASSEMBLY,
INSTALLATION, OPERATION OR MAINTENANCE.
PROTECT YOURSELF AND OTHERS BY FOLLOWING THE
SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS. FAILURE TO FOLLOW
INSTRUCTIONS COULD RESULT IN PERSONAL INJURY
AND/OR PROPERTY DAMAGE AND/OR LOSS OF
WARRANTY COVERAGE!
Explanation of symbols
Intended use